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1 Krzysztof STOKFISZ Koło PZW nr. 23 Bogucice 19 13 750 - 1

2 Dawid POTYRALSKI Koło PZW nr. 55 Niwka S-c 21 13 705 - 2

3 Waldemar MIKSZTO Koło PZW nr. 9 Chorzów 4 12 305 - 3

4 Wojciech MALIK Koło PZW nr. 1 Będzin 10 11 975 - 4

5 Roman SŁABIK Koło PZW nr. 37 Mysłowice 18 11 815 - 5

6 Piotr JEZIORSKI Koło PZW nr. 39 Olkusz Miasto 12 9 590 - 6

7 Hubert TUPAJ Koło PZW nr. 32 Lędziny 9 9 475 - 7

8 Michał DEMBIŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 72 Zamet 5 9 165 - 8

9 Marek CIEŚLIK Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken 6 9 130 - 9

10 Grzegorz MASŁOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 72 Zamet 14 8 765 - 10

11 Krystian SOWADA Koło PZW nr. 100 Siemianowice 15 8 425 - 11

12 Krzysztof KRUZEL Koło PZW nr. 37 Mysłowice 2 8 355 - 12

13 Piotr KOWALSKI Koło PZW nr. 92 KWK Halemba 16 8 250 - 13

14 Antoni BOCHENEK Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków 20 7 860 - 14

15 Zdzisław SUDOŁ Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. 11 7 545 - 15

16 Ryszard KOZUBSKI Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. 3 7 245 - 16

17 Zbigniew ŻUREK Koło PZW nr. 63 Wojkowice 1 6 095 - 17

18 Krzysztof BALIŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 3 Bytom 17 5 865 - 18

19 Wojciech JĘDRYSIK Koło PZW nr. 55 Niwka S-c 7 5 100 - 19

20 Andrzej FIJAŁKOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 100 Siemianowice 8 4 275 - 20

21 Tadeusz WIDZ Koło PZW nr. 100 Siemianowice 13 3 810 - 21

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

11.11.2021, 14:54

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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1 Edward TOTOŃ Koło PZW nr. 33 Libiąż 19 17 645 - 1

2 Marcin MICHAŁEK Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. 21 16 895 - 2

3 Piotr CEBULA Koło PZW nr. 92 KWK Halemba 20 16 205 - 3

4 Sławomir FAJKIS Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. 4 14 465 - 4

5 Mirosław SUDOŁ Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. 10 13 035 - 5

6 Michał GRZANKA Koło PZW nr. 39 Olkusz Miasto 7 12 980 - 6

7 Tomasz NOCOŃ Koło PZW nr. 24 Janów Wieczorek 18 12 475 - 7

8 Beata KOWALSKA Koło PZW nr. 92 KWK Halemba 11 12 195 - 8

9 Grzegorz SZCZERBOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia 2 12 040 - 9

10 Janusz OLSZEWSKI Koło PZW nr. 36 Milowice 1 11 995 - 10

11 Józef BARTKOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 37 Mysłowice 14 11 865 - 11

12 Bogdan KLAMA Koło PZW nr. 39 Olkusz Miasto 17 11 850 - 12

13 Mariusz WRZESZKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 78 KWK Jas Mos 16 11 075 - 13

14 Wiesław LEJK Koło PZW nr. 78 KWK Jas Mos 8 10 420 - 14

15 Piotr GRABIAŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 37 Mysłowice 12 9 660 - 15

16 Andrzej WALENCIK Koło PZW nr. 39 Olkusz Miasto 3 8 020 - 16

17 Alina PRZYBYŁ Koło PZW nr. 92 KWK Halemba 5 7 820 - 17

18 Andrzej MIERZWIAK Koło PZW nr. 65 Makoszowy 6 6 010 - 18

19 Piotr SOPEL Koło PZW nr. 100 Siemianowice 15 5 950 - 19

20 Adam MAJCHRZYK Koło PZW nr. 24 Janów Wieczorek 9 5 240 - 20

21 Mariusz ROLKA Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków 13 4 375 - 21

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

11.11.2021, 14:54

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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1 Robert BLUSZCZ Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia 17 23 640 - 1

2 Wojciech SZUCIAK Koło PZW nr. 20 Katowice Miasto 9 20 545 - 2

3 Ryszard BRĄCLIK Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken 8 18 145 - 3

4 Grzegorz PRZYBYŁ Koło PZW nr. 92 KWK Halemba 15 18 055 - 4

5 Kazimierz OLEK Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. 10 17 900 - 5

6 Zdzisław LANGE Koło PZW nr. 100 Siemianowice 16 16 790 - 6

7 Marcin MÓL Koło PZW nr. 88 Wolbrom 18 16 415 - 7

8 Adam MADEJA Koło PZW nr. 33 Libiąż 4 16 280 - 8

9 Piotr DRZĘŹLA Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia 20 16 150 - 9

10 Bogusław LECH Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto 7 14 885 - 10

11 Andrzej STOKFISZ Koło PZW nr. 23 Bogucice 2 14 385 - 11

12 Rafał HULBÓJ Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. 19 14 020 - 12

13 Gerard PLEWNIA Koło PZW nr. 72 Zamet 13 13 710 - 13

14 Paweł JAKUBOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 9 Chorzów 12 13 075 - 14

15 Bogusław KOSSOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 14 Sośnica 5 12 185 - 15

16 Ryszard WYBRANIEC Koło PZW nr. 78 KWK Jas Mos 14 11 855 - 16

17 Joachim WIESCHALKA Koło PZW nr. 3 Bytom 11 11 385 - 17

18 Bernardyn ENGLER Koło PZW nr. 92 KWK Halemba 21 9 825 - 18

19 Wiesław ŁACH Koło PZW nr. 102 Żory 3 9 770 - 19

20 Paweł Kujawa Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. 6 8 120 - 20

21 Wiesław GORYL Koło PZW nr. 78 KWK Jas Mos 1 0 - 21

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

11.11.2021, 14:54

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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1 Robert BLUSZCZ Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia C-17 23 640 0 1

2 Edward TOTOŃ Koło PZW nr. 33 Libiąż B-19 17 645 0 1

3 Krzysztof STOKFISZ Koło PZW nr. 23 Bogucice A-19 13 750 0 1

4 Wojciech SZUCIAK Koło PZW nr. 20 Katowice Miasto C-9 20 545 0 2

5 Marcin MICHAŁEK Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. B-21 16 895 0 2

6 Dawid POTYRALSKI Koło PZW nr. 55 Niwka S-c A-21 13 705 0 2

7 Ryszard BRĄCLIK Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken C-8 18 145 0 3

8 Piotr CEBULA Koło PZW nr. 92 KWK Halemba B-20 16 205 0 3

9 Waldemar MIKSZTO Koło PZW nr. 9 Chorzów A-4 12 305 0 3

10 Grzegorz PRZYBYŁ Koło PZW nr. 92 KWK Halemba C-15 18 055 0 4

11 Sławomir FAJKIS Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. B-4 14 465 0 4

12 Wojciech MALIK Koło PZW nr. 1 Będzin A-10 11 975 0 4

13 Kazimierz OLEK Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. C-10 17 900 0 5

14 Mirosław SUDOŁ Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. B-10 13 035 0 5

15 Roman SŁABIK Koło PZW nr. 37 Mysłowice A-18 11 815 0 5

16 Zdzisław LANGE Koło PZW nr. 100 Siemianowice C-16 16 790 0 6

17 Michał GRZANKA Koło PZW nr. 39 Olkusz Miasto B-7 12 980 0 6

18 Piotr JEZIORSKI Koło PZW nr. 39 Olkusz Miasto A-12 9 590 0 6

19 Marcin MÓL Koło PZW nr. 88 Wolbrom C-18 16 415 0 7

20 Tomasz NOCOŃ Koło PZW nr. 24 Janów Wieczorek B-18 12 475 0 7

21 Hubert TUPAJ Koło PZW nr. 32 Lędziny A-9 9 475 0 7

22 Adam MADEJA Koło PZW nr. 33 Libiąż C-4 16 280 0 8

23 Beata KOWALSKA Koło PZW nr. 92 KWK Halemba B-11 12 195 0 8

24 Michał DEMBIŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 72 Zamet A-5 9 165 0 8

25 Piotr DRZĘŹLA Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia C-20 16 150 0 9

26 Grzegorz SZCZERBOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia B-2 12 040 0 9

27 Marek CIEŚLIK Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken A-6 9 130 0 9
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28 Bogusław LECH Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto C-7 14 885 0 10

29 Janusz OLSZEWSKI Koło PZW nr. 36 Milowice B-1 11 995 0 10

30 Grzegorz MASŁOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 72 Zamet A-14 8 765 0 10

31 Andrzej STOKFISZ Koło PZW nr. 23 Bogucice C-2 14 385 0 11

32 Józef BARTKOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 37 Mysłowice B-14 11 865 0 11

33 Krystian SOWADA Koło PZW nr. 100 Siemianowice A-15 8 425 0 11

34 Rafał HULBÓJ Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. C-19 14 020 0 12

35 Bogdan KLAMA Koło PZW nr. 39 Olkusz Miasto B-17 11 850 0 12

36 Krzysztof KRUZEL Koło PZW nr. 37 Mysłowice A-2 8 355 0 12

37 Gerard PLEWNIA Koło PZW nr. 72 Zamet C-13 13 710 0 13

38 Mariusz WRZESZKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 78 KWK Jas Mos B-16 11 075 0 13

39 Piotr KOWALSKI Koło PZW nr. 92 KWK Halemba A-16 8 250 0 13

40 Paweł JAKUBOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 9 Chorzów C-12 13 075 0 14

41 Wiesław LEJK Koło PZW nr. 78 KWK Jas Mos B-8 10 420 0 14

42 Antoni BOCHENEK Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków A-20 7 860 0 14

43 Bogusław KOSSOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 14 Sośnica C-5 12 185 0 15

44 Piotr GRABIAŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 37 Mysłowice B-12 9 660 0 15

45 Zdzisław SUDOŁ Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. A-11 7 545 0 15

46 Ryszard WYBRANIEC Koło PZW nr. 78 KWK Jas Mos C-14 11 855 0 16

47 Andrzej WALENCIK Koło PZW nr. 39 Olkusz Miasto B-3 8 020 0 16

48 Ryszard KOZUBSKI Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. A-3 7 245 0 16

49 Joachim WIESCHALKA Koło PZW nr. 3 Bytom C-11 11 385 0 17

50 Alina PRZYBYŁ Koło PZW nr. 92 KWK Halemba B-5 7 820 0 17

51 Zbigniew ŻUREK Koło PZW nr. 63 Wojkowice A-1 6 095 0 17

52 Bernardyn ENGLER Koło PZW nr. 92 KWK Halemba C-21 9 825 0 18

53 Andrzej MIERZWIAK Koło PZW nr. 65 Makoszowy B-6 6 010 0 18

54 Krzysztof BALIŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 3 Bytom A-17 5 865 0 18
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55 Wiesław ŁACH Koło PZW nr. 102 Żory C-3 9 770 0 19

56 Piotr SOPEL Koło PZW nr. 100 Siemianowice B-15 5 950 0 19

57 Wojciech JĘDRYSIK Koło PZW nr. 55 Niwka S-c A-7 5 100 0 19

58 Paweł Kujawa Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. C-6 8 120 0 20

59 Adam MAJCHRZYK Koło PZW nr. 24 Janów Wieczorek B-9 5 240 0 20

60 Andrzej FIJAŁKOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 100 Siemianowice A-8 4 275 0 20

61 Mariusz ROLKA Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków B-13 4 375 0 21

62 Tadeusz WIDZ Koło PZW nr. 100 Siemianowice A-13 3 810 0 21

63 Wiesław GORYL Koło PZW nr. 78 KWK Jas Mos C-1 0 0 21

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

11.11.2021, 14:54

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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